AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a
change in market interest rates.

The exposure of the borrowings (long term and short term (excluding factored receivables)) to interest rate
changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:-

(` in Lakhs)
As at

March 31, 2019
As at

March 31, 2018
Variable rate borrowings  9,334.49  2,930.35
Fixed rate borrowings  5,250.00  7,360.94
Total borrowings  14,584.49  10,291.29

As at the end of the reporting period, the Company had the following variable rate borrowings outstanding’s

Notes forming part of financial statements

137

ASAL
Twenty Ninth Annual Report 2018-19

Automotive Stampings and Assemblies Limited

(` in Lakhs)
As at  March 31, 2019 As at  March 31, 2018

Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance % of total
loans

Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance % of total
loans

Bank loan 10.97%  9,334.49 64.00% 9.35%  2,930.35 28.47%

The percentage of total loans shows the proportion of loans that are currently at variable rates in relation to the
total amount of borrowings.

Sensitivity
Loss is sensitive to change in interest expenses from borrowings as a result of change in interest rates

Change in Interest rate Impact on profit after tax
As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018

 Increases in rates by - 0.50% 81.57 2.49
 Decreases in rates by - 0.50% (81.57) (2.49)

(b)	 Foreign currency risk
The Company imports includes raw materials and capital goods. As a result of this the Company is
exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions, primarily with respect to
the USD and  EUR. Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognized
assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the Company’s functional currency (`). The
risk is measured through a forecast of highly probable foreign currency cash flows.
The Company’s risk management policy is to hedge around 50% to 70% of forecasted foreign currency